

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11807/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in TC No. 1215/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MALLADI DRUGS & PHAR. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.  
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We are informed that several matters involving similar points are pending in this Court at the notice stage.

We are also informed that C.A.No.4411/2005 and C.A.No.4409/2005 are ready for final hearing.

We direct the office to place the above civil appeals together with the present civil appeal, admitted today, for final hearing on March 21st, 2007.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master